

6
SLP(C)No. 9939-9940 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 1-2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9939-9940/2001

(From the judgment & order dt.9.2.2001 in CRP 4216/99 & 3750/98
of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

D. SHIVLAL YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. SRINIVASA RAO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 19/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]
AR-cum-PS Court Master