

Ø
SLP(C)No. 9939-9940 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1-2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9939-9940/2001

D. SHIVLAL YADAV Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. SRINIVASA RAO & ANR. Respondent (s)
(For directions)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the appeal filed by the respondent-tenant has been disposed of by the Appellate Authority. The learned counsel for the respondent states under instructions that the respondent-tenant would vacate the premises by 31st December, 2003 as already undertaken. So far as arrears of rent are concerned, the applicant is at liberty to take steps for recovery at the rate at which it is finally determined in accordance with law. The application stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER